

**HOUSE** \_\_\_\_\_ **AMENDMENT NO.** \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1747, Section 265.700, Page 1, Lines 2, 7, 14 and Page 2, Line 21, by deleting the word, “retail” and inserting in lieu thereof the word, “wholesale”; and

Further amend said bill, Section 265.703, Page 2, Lines 2, 5, 11 and Page 3, Line 31, by deleting the word, “retail” and inserting in lieu thereof the word, “wholesale”; and

Further amend said Section, Page 2, Line 14, by inserting after the word, “director” the words, “and the Federal Meat Inspection Act”; and

Further amend said Section and Page, Line 17, by inserting after the word, “prescribed” the words, “by the Federal Meat Inspection Act and”; and

Further amend said Section and Page, Line 23, by inserting after the word, “established” the words, “by the Federal Meat Inspection Act or”; and

Further amend said Section and Page, Line 25, by inserting after the words, “violation of” the words, “the Federal Meat Inspection Act or”; and

Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 265.706, Lines 1 through 4, by deleting all of said section; and

Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 265.715, Line 3, by deleting the word, “retail” and inserting in lieu thereof the word, “wholesale”; and

Further amend said Section and Page, Line 5, by inserting after the words, “meaning of” the words, “the Federal Meat Inspection Act or”; and

Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 265.718, Lines 1 through 7, by deleting all of said

1 section; and

2  
3 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 265.721, Line 2, by deleting the word, “retail” and  
4 inserting in lieu thereof the word, “wholesale”; and

5  
6 Further amend said Section and Page, Line 7, by inserting after the words, “in violation of” the  
7 words, “the Federal Meat Inspection Act or”; and

8  
9 Further amend said Section and Page, Line 11, by deleting the word, “Agriculture” and inserting  
10 in lieu thereof the words, “Agriculture’s Federal Meat Inspection Act”; and

11  
12 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 265.724, Line 2, by inserting after the words,  
13 “enforcement of” the words, “the Federal Meat Inspection Act or”; and

14  
15 Further amend said Section and Page, Line 5, by deleting the word, “retail” and inserting in lieu  
16 thereof the word, “wholesale”; and

17  
18 Further amend said Section and Page, Line 12, by inserting after the word, “violation of” the  
19 words, “the Federal Meat Inspection Act, or”; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 265.730, Line 11, by deleting the word, “retail-sized” and  
22 inserting in lieu thereof the word, “wholesale-sized”; and

23  
24 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 265.733, Line 1, by deleting the word, “retail” and  
25 inserting in lieu thereof the word, “wholesale”; and

26  
27 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 265.736, Line 1, by inserting after the words,  
28 “promulgate rules” the words, “consistent with the Federal Meat Inspection Act”; and

29  
30 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
31 accordingly.  
32